 SGS-6340-16XR
1
Layer 3 16-Port 10GBASE-SR/LR SFP+ Stackable
Managed Switch (100~240V AC, -48~-60V DC)
Powerful All-port 10Gbps Solution for Enterprise Core Networks
PLANET SGS-6340-16XR is a Layer 3 Stackable Managed Gigabit Switch that provides
high-density performance via its Layer 3 10Gigabit static routing with 16 SFP+ fiber
interfaces delivered in a rugged case. The administrator can flexibly choose a suitable

The Switch can be programmed for basic switch management functions such as port speed configuration, port aggregation, VLAN, Spanning Tree Protocol,
WRR, bandwidth control and IGMP snooping. It also supports 802.1Q tagged VLAN, Q-in-Q, voice VLAN and GVRP Protocol. The VLAN groups allowed
to be on the SGS-6340-16XR will be maximally up to 256. By supporting port aggregation, the SGS-6340-16XR allows the operation of a high-speed trunk
combined with multiple ports. It enables up to 128 groups for trunking with a maximum of 8 ports for each group.
IP Stacking Management
The SGS-6340-16XR supports IP stacking function that helps network managers to easily configure up to 24 switches in the same series via one single IP
address instead of connecting and setting each unit one by one. The IP Stacking technology groups SGS-6340 switch series together to enable centralized
management through a single unit, regardless of physical location or switch type, as long as they are connected to the same local network.
Efficient and Secure Management
For efficient management, the SGS-6340-16XR Managed 10Gigabit Switch is equipped with console, Web and SNMP management interfaces. With its built-
in Web-based management interface, the SGS-6340-16XR offers an easy-to-use, platform-independent management and configuration facility. The SGS-
6340-16XR supports standard Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP) and can be managed via any standard-based management software.
For reducing product learning time, the SGS-6340-16XR offers Cisco-like command via Telnet or console port. Moreover, the SGS-6340-16XR offers secure
remote management by supporting SSH connection which encrypts the packet content at each session.
Flexibility and Extension Solution
The SGS-6340-16XR provides 16 1G/10Gbps dual speed SFP+ Fiber ports. Each of the SFP+ slots supports Dual-Speed, 10GBASE-SR/LR or 1000BASE-
SX/LX. Therefore, the administrator can flexibly choose the suitable SFP/SFP+ transceiver according to not only the transmission distance, but also the
transmission speed required. The distance can be extended from 550 meters to 10km (multi-mode fiber) or up to 10/20/30/40/50/70/120 km (single-mode
fiber or WDM fiber). They are well suited for applications within the enterprise data centers and distributions.
IP Stacking

RFC 2068 HTTP
RFC 1112 IGMP v1
RFC 2236 IGMP v2
RFC 3376 IGMP v3
RFC 2710 MLD v1
FRC 3810 MLD v2
RFC 2328 OSPF v2
RFC 1058 RIP v1
RFC 2453 RIP v2
Environment
Operating Temperature: 0 ~ 50 degrees C
Relative Humidity: 5 ~ 90% (non-condensing)
Storage Temperature: -10 ~ 70 degrees C
Relative Humidity: 5 ~ 90% (non-condensing)
Related Products
SGS-6340-24T4S Layer 3 24-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 1000X SFP Stackable Managed Switch
SGS-6340-20S4C4X Layer 3 20-Port 100/1000X SFP + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP + 4-Port 10G SFP+ Stackable Managed Switch
SGS-6340-48T4S Layer 3 48-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 1000X SFP Stackable Managed Switch
SGS-6340-24P4S Layer 3 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port 1000X SFP Stackable Managed Switch (370W)
SGS-6340-16XR Layer 3 16-Port 10GBASE-SR/LR SFP+ Stackable Managed Switch (100~240V AC, -48~-60V DC)
Ordering Information
 SGS-6340-16XR
PLANET reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.  All brand names and trademarks are property of
their respective owners. Copyright © 2016 PLANET Technology Corp.  All rights reserved.
11F., No.96, Minquan Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231,
Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel: 886-2-2219-9518  	 Fax: 886-2-2219-9528
Email: sales@planet.com.tw   	 www.planet.com.tw
PLANET Technology Corporation
 SGS-6340-16XR
8
Model Speed (Mbps) Connector Interface Fiber Mode Distance Wavelength (nm) Operating Temp.
MTB-SR 10G LC Multi Mode 300m 850nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MTB-LR 10G LC Single Mode 10km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
Model Speed (Mbps) Connector Interface Fiber Mode Distance Wavelength (nm) Operating Temp.
MGB-GT 1000 Copper -- 100m -- 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-SX 1000 LC Multi Mode 550m 850nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-SX2 1000 LC Multi Mode 2km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-LX 1000 LC Single Mode 10km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L30 1000 LC Single Mode 30km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L50 1000 LC Single Mode 50km 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L70 1000 LC Single Mode 70km 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L120 1000 LC Single Mode 120km 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-TSX 1000 LC Multi Mode 550m 850nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
MGB-TLX 1000 LC Single Mode 10km 1310nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
MGB-TL30 1000 LC Single Mode 30km 1310nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
MGB-TL70 1000 LC Single Mode 70km 1550nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
Model Speed (Mbps) Connector Interface Fiber Mode Distance Wavelength (TX) Wavelength (RX) Operating Temp.
MTB-LA20
MTB-LB20 10G WDM(LC) Single Mode 20km
1270nm 1330nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1330nm 1270nm
MTB-LA40
MTB-LB40 10G WDM(LC) Single Mode 40km
1270nm 1330nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1330nm 1270nm
MTB-LA60
MTB-LB60 10G WDM(LC) Single Mode 60km
1270nm 1330nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1330nm 1270nm
Model Speed (Mbps) Connector Interface Fiber Mode Distance Wavelength (TX) Wavelength (RX) Operating Temp.
MGB-LA10
MGB-LB10 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 10km
1310nm 1550nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-LA20
MGB-LB20 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 20km
1310nm 1550nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-LA40
MGB-LB40 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 40km
1310nm 1550nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-LA60
MGB-LB60 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 60km
1310nm 1550nm
0 ~ 60 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA10
MGB-TLB10 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 10km
1310nm 1550nm
-40 ~ 75 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA20
MGB-TLB20 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 20km
1310nm 1550nm
-40 ~ 75 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA40
MGB-TLB40 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 40km
1310nm 1550nm
-40 ~ 75 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA60
MGB-TLB60 1000 WDM(LC) Single Mode 60km
1310nm 1550nm
-40 ~ 75 degrees C
1550nm 1310nm
Available Modules for SGS-6340-16XR